COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Name

Matthew Sartain
Caleb Copin
Ebaney Sandoval
Lorena Hernandez
Steven Baxter
Thomas White

Department
Jail Operations
Facilities

Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Dept #
5030
4010
5030
5030
5030
5030

Title

Detention Officer

Building Maint Technician I
Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Detention Officer

January 25, 2021

Salary
$41,193
$41,018
$41,193
$41,193
$41,193
$43,253

Grade
550
534
550
550
550
550

% over Min
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
5%

Effective Date
1/11/2021
1/25/2021
1/11/2021
2/1/2021
1/19/2021
1/26/2021

Notes

HR Pre-Approval

HR Pre-Approval; Rehire
HR Pre-Approval

HR Pre-Approval

HR Pre-Approval

Court Approval



