COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

January 25, 2021

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Matthew Sartain	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$41,193	550	0%	1/11/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Caleb Copin	Facilities	4010	Building Maint Technician I	\$41,018	534	0%	1/25/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Rehire
Ebaney Sandoval	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$41,193	550	0%	1/11/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Lorena Hernandez	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$41,193	550	0%	2/1/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Steven Baxter	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$41,193	550	0%	1/19/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Thomas White	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$43,253	550	5%	1/26/2021	Court Approval